Introduced by the Human Services Committee of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION HONORING DEBRA OTIS

RESOLUTION #11-051

WHEREAS, Debra Otis began her career with Ingham County in May, 1989 as a full-time Outreach Worker in the Ingham County Health Department; and

WHEREAS, in January 1990, she became a full-time Clinic Assistant in the Family Planning/Women's Health Center; and

WHEREAS, throughout her years of employment with the Health Department, Debra worked in many of the health centers: Webberville, Leslie, Stockbridge and Well Child and in 2007, was assigned to the St. Lawrence Health Center; and

WHEREAS, Debra has always demonstrated a willingness to help where needed by providing assistance in the Adult Health, Child Health and Otto Health centers; and

WHEREAS, the patients served by the Ingham County Health Department enjoyed Debra's sense of humor and helpfulness, and inquired about her when she was not in the office. Debra is positive and pleasant to work around.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby honors Debra Otis for her 21 years of dedicated service to the health center community and for the contributions she has made to the Ingham County Health Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board wishes her continued success in all of her future endeavors.

HUMAN SERVICES: Yeas: Tennis, McGrain, Nolan, Vickers, Dougan

Nays: None Absent: Koenig Approved 2/14/11